## **Montesano Civil Service Commission**

David Mandt, Chairman112 N Main StreetDale Green, Jr., CommissionerCity Hall – 2<sup>nd</sup> FloorSteven Pratt, Commissioner360-249-4245NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED REGULAR MEETING

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that the regular meeting of the City of Montesano Civil Service Commission has been cancelled for the following date, time, and place:

- DATE: Wednesday, June 5th, 2024 Rescheduled to Wednesday, June 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024
- TIME: 5:00 pm
- PLACE: Montesano City Hall 112 North Main Street Montesano, WA 98563

SUBJECT MATTER: Civil Service Business

**RESCHEDULED ED DUE TO:** Lack of Quorum

This notice is posted pursuant to the action of the body taken on this date and time. This meeting shall be deemed a regular meeting to the extent so allowed by the Open Public Meetings Act of the State of Washington.

Montesano Civil Service Commission

Kay Gueller, Secretary/ Examiner

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE OR A COPY THEREOF WAS DULY POSTED AS REQUIRED BY THE OPEN MEETINGS LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON.

DATED: May 1st, 2024

SIGNED:

Kay Gueller, Secretary/ Examiner